LET IT BE KNOWN there was an open forum- No public comment.

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to go out for bids for On-Site Fuel for Hill County Commissioner, Precinct #1. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve accounts payable invoices for June 1, 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Insurers of Texas – Business Associate Contract. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve credit application for Cleburne Ford. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve application for American Rescue Plan Funds. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve application for DR4586 February Disaster. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

KINS, PREC. #3

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS